



No. 22/2011 5 October 2011

## Vienna Insurance Group in Bulgaria

## Merger of Bulstrad and Bulgarski Imoti

The **Vienna Insurance Group** will strengthen its market presence in Bulgaria and consequently make better use of synergies. The plan is to merge the two **non-life insurance companies Bulstrad** and **Bulgarski Imoti** into a powerful company. In future, the Vienna Insurance Group will offer its services under the **Bulstrad** brand as the leading non-life insurance company in Bulgaria – subject to official approval being granted. The merger is expected to be completed during the first half of 2012.

"By merging the two property insurance companies, the Vienna Insurance Group will achieve a integrated and clear presence in the Bulgarian market. This will increase our efficiency and make use of earnings-based synergies. The leading position will also be further strengthened by pooling sales functions. In this process, efforts will be focused on providing the best possible service for our customers", commented **Günter Geyer**, **CEO** of the **Vienna Insurance Group**.

## The Vienna Insurance Group in Bulgaria

Bulgaria is one of the Vienna Insurance Group's strategic core markets in Central and Eastern Europe. The **Vienna Insurance Group** with its Group companies is **number one** in the Bulgarian insurance market with a **15.4 percent market share** in the **first half of 2011**.

In the **non-life insurance sector** the two companies, combined, are at the top of this market segment with a market share of **16.3 percent**. During the **first half of 2011, Bulstrad** achieved **premiums** of around **EUR 43.3 million**, **Bulgarski Imoti** achieved **premiums** of more than **EUR 14.1 million**.

The Group is also active on the **life insurance market** with **Bulstrad Life** and occupies **4**<sup>th</sup> **position** in the market with a share of **10.5 percent**.

With a Standard & Poor's rating of A+ (with a stable outlook), the Vienna Insurance Group is the best ranked company on the Vienna Stock Exchange's ATX index of leading companies. The Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is one of the leading insurance groups in CEE headquartered in Vienna. Outside of its home base in Austria, Vienna Insurance Group is also active, through subsidiaries and insurance holdings, in Albania, Bulgaria, Germany, Estonia, Georgia, Croatia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Macedonia, Montenegro, Poland, Romania, Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, the Czech Republic, Turkey, Hungary, Ukraine and Belarus. Moreover, Wiener Städtische Versicherung has branches in Italy and Slovenia; Donau Versicherung has a branch in Italy.

On the Austrian market, the Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) positions itself with Wiener Städtische Versicherung, Donau Versicherung and Sparkassen Versicherung.

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Group (AT, CZ, HR, HU, SK) • Interalbanian (AL) • Sigma (AL) • Bulstrad (BG) Bulstrad Life (BG) • Bulgarski Imoti (BG) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) • Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) Kvarner (HR) • Helios (HR) • Union Biztosito (HU) • Vienna-Life (LI) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) • Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) Benefia (PL) • PZM (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) • BCR Asigurari (RO) • BCR Asigurari de Viata (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • MSK-Life (RU) Kooperativa (SK) • Konunálna poisťovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Jupiter (UA) • USG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI) Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP (VIG) Alexander Jedlicka Head of Public Relations Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Tel.: +43 (0)50 350-21029 Fax: +43 (0)50 350 99-21029 E-Mail: <u>alexander.jedlicka@vig.com</u>

You will also find this press release on http://www.vig.com